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@ Electronics TruckSET

Clearly better data.

Een innovatieve applica-
tie die de technicus naar
een snelle, precieze
identificatie van sys-
teem- en component-
fouten leidt.

WorkshopData™

Steering and Suspension > Engine management

Electronics e

De elektronische data van | e
HaynesPro zijn altijd al een belangrijk | oo 5| wecorvnome
hulpmiddel voor garages geweest.

Maar nu elektrische systemen S

en geavanceerde technologieén T

Accelerator pedal position —

een steeds grotere rol spelen in

moderne auto's, zijn ze onmisbaar

geworden. Centraal in onze
elektronische data staat de Vehicle i
Electronics Smart Assistant MK Il

(VESA), een unieke applicatie van

HaynesPro. s ol
Bl

Tumn the ignition on. Measure the voltage on pin
2(07 Fuse SBY). Is it between 12 and 14.4 V2

= Airfilter bypass

— Engine mounting control

= Exhaust gas cooling control
= Exhaust gas recirculation
= Fuel injection

= Fuel injection timing

— Fuel metering

Diagnosis 1/2 =

1: Check the supply voltage (pin 2).

Se

[ s ’1 ]

Measure the resistance between pins 2 and 2
(07 Fuse SB7). The resistance should be less.
than 1 ohm. Check all wires and replace if
necessary. See the diagram below for details on

HaynesPro
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Begeleide diagnose met VESA MK

ehicle variant v Estimate s om0 B

_ BEGELEIDE
DIAGNOSE MET

All electronic systems >

& Search for systems

Steering and Suspension > Englne management A
Brakes > BOSCH, EDC17, (- 04/2009) o
Ee n I n n Ovatl eve Exterior/interior > BOSCH, EDCH, (0572009 -) -

Maintenance

applicatie voor — e P
diagnose van S ,

elektronica. e

Electronic Procedures >

Warning lights and indicators >

VESA is een innovatieve tool voor
elektronica-diagnose die uniek is
in de aftermarket. Op basis van de
CAN-busgegevens van het voer-
tuig helpt de tool de monteur om
storingen en componentfouten 4 184 Aload @9 201D CANA 2008 - 2012 Eeimate @ o | W
te diagnosticeren. VESA vertaalt

schema's van de OEM naar een

Components CAN-Bus Overview Fault Code Diagnosis Locations
duidelijke, beter leesbare vorm en
zoomt vervolgens in op het des- Components p
betreffende component of bedra- Rilsiecaonie Sysiers _
Engine management: BOSCH, EDC17, (05/2009 -)
ding. Engine maragement
BOSCH, EDC17, (0572009 - ) A1 Injector 1 >
A1 Injector 2 >
Voorbee‘d A At Injector 3 >
A1 Injector 4 >
DIAGNOSE PER A3 Fuelpressure contrl solenoid (3] ,
co M Po N E NT 20 Engine mounting solenoid 1 >
'A20 Engine mounting solenoid 2 >
[Ta bblad Moto r] A24 Fuel metering solenoid >
E1 Engine control unit >
1. Selecteer systemen 8 Glow lug contol uni >
. E20 Handbrake control unit >
2. Bevestig geselecteerde sys-
E21 Comfort system control unit >
temen
G1 Accelerator pedal position sensor >
[Pagina Elektronische syste- SR ’
m en] H1 EGR control solencid with position sensor >
H4 Inlet manifold valve control motor >
3. Selecteer component H5 Swilcontrl motor >
L2 Fuel pressure sensor >
L6 Differential pressure sensor >
L8 Brake servo pressure sensor >
L12 Mass airflow meter >
L18 Boost pressure sensor with air temperature sensor >
M3 Fuel pump 1 >
M3 Fuel pump 2 >

Vervolg op de volgende pagina

HaynesPro
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Vervolg van de vorige pagina

A4 /A4 Allroad (8K) 2.0 TDi (CAHA) 2008 - 2012 Estimate s om0

[Pagina Diagnose]

Component diagnosis : A3 - Fuel pressure control solenoid

4. Beantwoord de vragen met
Wiring diagram Location Picture ja of nee tot de component-
diagnose is afgerond

Diagnosis 1/2 View wiring and pins Extended wiring diagram

1: Check the supply voltage (pin 2). o 1 5 Of kllk in het e|ektriSChe

Turn the ignition on. Measure the voltage on pin

2 1 M beiean 2 144 V2 d schema voor meer infor-
matie over geselecteerde
15 componenten, zekeringen of
l"(&"&i“é‘é%".";J‘:ZZZZS“?!:Q‘Z% e massapunten

Yes No
Measure the resistance between pins 2 and 2
(07 Fuse SB7). The resistance should be less.
than 1 ohm. Check all wires and replace if
necessary. See the dagram below for details on

wire Golours, connectors, welds and locations (f
applicable).

Grey Violet

o RSN

[+ ]rwess

2: Check the connectivity of pin 1.

Pin number Wire colour Component Wire colour
Brown/Blue E1 Engine control unit 4 Brown/Blue
Grey/Violet A24 Fuel metering solenoid Grey/Violet

Grey/Violet 07 Fuse $B7 Grey/Violet

HaynesPro

A4 /A4 Allroad (8K) 2.0 TDi (CAHA) 2008 - 2012 Estimate s om0

Component diagnosis : 07 - Fuse SB7

Wiring diagram Location Picture

Diagnosis 1/1 = View wiring and pins Extended wiring diagram

1: Check the supply voltage (pin 1).

Turn the ignition on, crank or start the engine.
Measure the voltage on pin 1. Is it between 12

and 14.4 V2 T
Yes No ‘
<
Pin number Wire colour Component Pin number Wire colour
1 Red/Grey 07 Fuse $810 1 Red/Grey
1 Red/Grey 07 Fuse B2 1 Red/Grey
1 Red/Grey 07 Fuse SB5 1 Red/Grey
1 Red/Grey O7 Fuse SB6 1 Red/Grey
1 Red/Grey 07 Fuse B8 1 Red/Grey

ynes

S
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Voorbeeld B

DIAGNOSE VIA CAN-BUS
COMPONENTENOVER-
ZICHT

[Tabblad Alle elektronische
systemen]

1. Selecteer systemen

2. Bevestig geselecteerde
systemen

[Pagina Elektronische syste-
men]

3. Selecteer het tabblad CAN-
bus overzicht

4. Selecteer signaal

Vervolg op de volgende pagina

HaynesPro

3 (F30, F31, F80) 330e PHEV (B48 B20A) 2015

w Engine

Change car Steering and Suspension

0 Brakes

> Exterior/interior
Maintenance

Repair Data
e Fuses and Relays

Electronics
Locations

SmartPACK™

Electronic Procedures

Warning lights and indicators

HaynesPro

All electronic systems >

>

Select vehicle variant Estimate 68?000

Search for systems

Engine management v
ABS and Stability control v
Electr r steering v

HVAC ~
(1)
Glimate control
BMW, Advanced climate control, with navigation system
BMW, Advanced climate control, without navigation system

BMW, Standard climate control, with navigation system v

BMW, Standard climate control, without navigation system

o P

Components

CAN-Bus Overview

CAN-Bus Overview e Fault Code Diagnosis

Electronic Systems

Locations

BOSCH, Motronic MED17

Accelerator pedal position — ~ Altemnator
Camshatt position — ~ Canister purge
Camshaft speed — ~ Coolant pump
Glutch pedal position — ~ Coolant system bypass control
Coolant temperature — ~ Cooling fan motor
Crankshaft position — ~ Cooling fan relay
Crankshaft speed — ~ Crankcase ventilation heating
Cylinder head temperature — ~ Engine mounting control
Detonation — ~ Fuel delivery control
Fuel pressure — ~ Fuel Injection
Inlet alr temperature — ~ Fuel Injection timing
Manifold absolute pressure — - Fuel pump
Mass airflow - ~ Ignition
Olllevel — ~ Inlet camshaft timing control
Oil pressure — ~ Maln supply control
Oxygen level — ~ Oll pressure control
Throttle position — — Outlet camshaft timing control
Valve lift — ~ Oxygen sensor heating
~ Throttle position control
~ Turbo cooling

HaynesPro

Stability control

Teves, MK 100

- — Maln supply control
-

Vehicle speed

(4




@ 3 (F30, F31, F80) 330e PHEV (B48 B20A) 2015 - .

Component diagnosis : V1 - Canister purge solenoid

Wiring diagram Location Picture e

Diagnosis 1/3

1: Check the supply voltage (pin 1).

Turn the ignition on. Measure the voltage on pin
1.Is it between 12 and 14.4 V2

Turn the ignition on. Measure the voltage on pin
G 1 (E1 Engine control uni). Is it between 12 and

14.4V2

Measure the resistance between pins 1and G 1
(E1 Engine control uni). The resistance should
be less than 1 ohm. Check all wires and replace
if necessary. See the diagram below for details
on wire colours, connectors, welds and locations
(it applicable).

Engine control unit |

2: Check the solenoid operation

3: Check the connectivity of pin 2.

Wire colour Component
Red/Green £1 Engine control unit

White E1 Engine control unit

@ 3 (F30, F31, F80) 330e PHEV (B48 B20A) 2015 - ...

Component diagnosis : E1 - Engine control unit

Wiring diagram ECUpin f:rd connec

Component informat
ion

Location Picture

Diagnosis 1/17 -

Component informat

Estimate &sp 000

View wiring and pins

Wire colour

Red/Green

White

Estimate &8P 000

View wiring and pins

1: Check the supply voltage

Turn the ignition on. Measure the voltage on pin
D 10. Is it between 12 and 14.4 V2

2: Check the connection to ground

3: Check the connectivity of pin A 21.

4: Check the supply voltage
5: Check the connection to ground

6: Check the connectivity of pin A 26.

7: Check the supply voltage

8: Check the connection to ground

9: Check the connectivity of pin A 32.
10: Check the supply voltage

11: Check the connection to ground
12: Check the connectivity of pin A 47.
13: Check the supply voltage

14: Check the connectivity of pin A 47.

15: Check the supply voltage

HaynesPro WorkshopData™ Electronics

Vervolg van de vorige pagina

[Pagina Diagnose]

5. Beantwoord de vragen met
ja of nee tot de component-
diagnose is afgerond

6. of klik in het elektrische
schema voor meer infor-
matie over geselecteerde
componenten, zekeringen of
massapunten

Haynes

S
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AUDI A4 /A4 Aliroad (8K) 0 TDi (CAHA) 2008 - 2012 Select vehicle variant

Voorbeeld C

AUDI A4 /A4 Allroad (8K) 2.0 TDi 2008 - 2012

DIAGNOSE VIA DE

Maintenance schedules Fault codes
Select L Pp0100, p0101, po10g
FOUTCODE Change car
_ Most used SmartPACK™
[Overzichtspagina] kst
& Repair Times > TSBs (Technical Service Bulletins) 56
Maintenance
1. Voeg één of meerdere fout- ra—— # Tmngeen s | | recas ‘
codes toe, gescheiden door
kO m ma|s Electronics F  Adjustment Data > Cases 17

SmartPACK™

2. Selecteer een systeem

[Pagina Elektronische syste-
men]
HaynesPro

3. Selecteer een foutcodebe-
schrijving of selecteer Ge-
combineerde diagnose van
bovenstaande

AUDI A4 /A4 Aliroad (8K) 0 TDi (CAHA) 2008 - 2012 Select vehicle variant Estimate csp 000

AUDI A4 /A4 Aliroad (8K) 2.0 TDi 2008 - 2012

Fault codes.

Change car

Overview

Search results: p0100, p0101, p0108 x
Fault code description:

P0100 - Mass airflow meter 1 circuit/open

PO101 - Mass airflow meter 1 circuit range/performance

P0108 - MAP sensor/barometric pressure sensor circuit high

Pp0100, p0101, p0108 -

Maintenance
Repair Data

Electronics Electronic Systems

Engine management

SmartPACK™
BOSCH, EDC17, ( - 04/2009) 9 Fault code: P0100 P0101 P0108 >

BOSCH, EDC17, (05/2009 - ) Fault code: P0100 P0101 P0108 >

SmartCASE™

A4 /A4 Aliroad Estimate o8 000

< Back o Fault code search Electronic Systems
Components CAN-Bus Overview Fault Code Diagnosis Locations
Fault Code Diagnosis p0100, p0101, PO108 Search

Fault code description:

P0100 - Mass airflow meter 1 circuit/open

PO101 - Mass airflow meter 1 circuit range/performance
P0108 - MAP sensor/barometric pressure sensor circuit high
p0100, p0101, p0108 -

P0100 Mass airflow meter 1 circuit/open )
P0101 Mass airflow meter 1 circuit range/performance v
P0108 MAP sensor/barometric pressure sensor circuit high v
Combined diagnosis of the above ~
(3]
1 Mass airflow meter Show Diagnosis >
2 Boost pressure sensor with air temperature sensor Show Diagnosis >

Vervolg op de volgende pagina

HaynesPro
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Vervolg van de vorige pagina

@ 3 (F30, F31, F80) 330e PHEV (B48 B20A) 2015 - ... Estimate 68 000

[Pagina Diagnose]

Fault Code Diagnosis : L1 - MAP sensor

4. Beantwoord de vragen met
Wiring diagram Location Picture COmpenEITETES ja of nee tot de component-
diagnose is afgerond

Diagnosis 1/3 View wiring and pins.
1: Check the supply voltage (pin 1). S z 5. en/Of klik hier om verder te
e R gaan met de volgende fout-
codediagnose
Turn the ignition on. Measure the voltage on pin
853 (E1 Engine control unil). Is it between 4.8
and5.2V?
FUNCTIES EEr  E

(4]

Measure the resistance between pins 1 and 8 53
(E1 Engine control unil). The resistance should

Diagnosewizard v v

e less than 1 ohm. Gheck al vires and replace Elektrische
H necassary. See the dlagram below fordetals .
o s ok oot welts e Ioears schema's voor v v
(it applicable).
motormanagement,
ABS en ESP
Elektrische
schema's voor EPS, v
5] airconditioning,
Engine control unit 1

klimaatregeling

2: Check the connection to ground (pin Foutcodes (fabrikant v
2 en EOBD)

3: Check the connectivity of pin 3. Foutcodelink naar v
Smart-module

Component en v
massapuntlocaties

Wire colour Component Pin number Wire colour
Blue E1 Engine control unit Blue
Black/Yellow €1 Engine control unit Black/Yellow ECAS (elektronisch
Yellow E1 Engine control unit Yellow gerege | de ‘/
luchtvering)
1 2 9

A4 /A4 Allroad (8K) 2.0 TDi (CAHA) 2008 - 2012 Estimate &8 000

Fault Code Diagnosis : L18 - Boost pressure sensor with air temperature sensor

Wiring diagram Picture Compongnt informat

Diagnosis 1/4 = View wiring and pins

1: Check the supply voltage (pin 3).

Turn the ignition on. Measure the voltage on pin
3.Is it between 4.8 and 5.2 V2

Turn the ignition on. Measure the voltage on pin
A17 (E1 Engine control unil). Is it between 4.8
and52V?

Measure the resistance between pins 3 and A 17

(E1 Engine controluni), T resistanc shouta YOUTUBE

be less than 1 ohm. Check all wires and replace
if necessary. See the diagram below for details
on wire Golours, connectors, welds and locations

et Bezoek ons YouTube-kanaal voor
st i syt meer informatie over het gebruik
van WorkshopData™.

Engine coatrol wnit 1

2: Check the connection to ground (pin
1).

Haynes

<
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Begeleide diagnose met VESA MK Il | algemene functies

LOCATIE

Wiring diagram

Locaties van

componenten zijn direct r G,h)D\ S
toegankelijk vanuit de Nami=s T
componentdiagnose. B e e

Search for components

L1 MAP sensor

AFBEELDING

Fault Code Diagnosis : L1 - MAP sensor

Wiring diagram

Generieke afbeelding
van de getoonde
component.

COMPONENTINFORMATIE

Fault Code Diagnosis : L1 - MAP sensor

Wiring diagram

Gedetailleerde
technische informatie.

Identification
Function

Specification

De componentinformatie bevat techni-
sche gegevens over de geselecteerde
component. De gegevens omvatten
een functionele beschrijving en gene-
rieke scoopbeelden (indien van toepas-
sing).

Scope traces
Diagnosis

Power supply

< Back o top

Identification
Function
Specification
Scope traces
Diagnosis

Power supply

HaynesPro

Fault Code Diagnosis : L1 - MAP sensor

Component informat

Location Picture on

Location Picture Component informat

Component informat

Location Picture fon

Identification

The operating principle is the same, irespective of component design. Manifold Absolute Pressure (MAP) sensors.

Q

Location:
In the inlet manifold
Or:

Aflexible hose connects the sensor to the inlet manifold. (See component locations).

Function

The Manifold Absolute Pressure (MAP) sensor compares the inlet manifold air pressure to a reference vacuum
contained within an interior chamber.

The sensor signal is proportional to the following:

Inlet manifold pressure

Engine load

The inlet manifold vacuum is applied to one side of a thin silicone diaphragm. The diaphragm has four integral strain

gauges. The other side of the diaphragm is contained within a sealed reference vacuum. The inlet manifold vacuum
changes the diaphragm shape.
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Elektrische schema's

‘ @ 3 (E36) 325i (M50 B25) 1990 - 1996 b —— . ‘ e co M Fo RT
ELEKTRISCHE

ystems (Coupe), (1997 - 1999) & print
SCHEMA'S
+ Reset the wiring diagram Colour codes
Front left door lock unit
Front right door lock unit . " R e &b ‘"4 3 \\JS D u Idel IJ ke’
" il E51 E19 E17
Bootlid lock unit . L b el 5 1 “ 4
i gelokaliseerde
Central locking control unit ] I
of g oo S . 1
- | | elektrische schema's.
Immobiliser control unit 3 7 ’E 1; | | B ‘ I
e o i T T Duidelijke ‘gelokaliseerde’ elektri-
T I W Wl Y S - M i S sche schema's voor alle belangrijke
s 2 Ll sk il o : voertuigfuncties, met tracerings-
iagnostic connector &
me functies voor snelle en efficiénte re-
ront loor lock position . . . 7 7 oo
) paraties die in één keer succesvol zijn.
Front left door handle switch
::;; right door lock position i 22 FUNCTIES gg? Tglét_:rk

Elektrische schema's voor
elektrische systemen
HaynesPro en componenten zoals
deurvergrendelingen,
elektrische ramen, wis- v v
Fiten en koplampen,
ruiten en koplampen,
airbags, buitenverlichting
Security systems (Coupe), (1997 - 1999) & pint en start- en laadsystemen

Pan-en-zoom
+ Reset the wiring diagram Colour codes . . . / /

functionaliteit

Front left door lock unit Markeringsfunctie

S — voor het volgen van v v
bedrading van en naar

Boot lid lock unit X1234
componenten

Central locking control unit rolen rolen

: : 04 04
Airbag control unit Yo57] o vose] s E51 E
Immobiliser control unit /| ’::‘
11 [T 5 14
Antenna control unit RDIGN RDlGN
2 2 HTN/YE BUJRD/YE BUJRD/YE

Fuel filler flap lock motor S 1 1 5 S 1 28

Front left door lock position

switch 1 1

WHRD WHRD
Front left door handle switch 04 04 04
x257 [1 110 55T | 110 X14 4
Front right door lock position o\ " \| A

o
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Zekeringen en relais

ZEKERINGEN EN
RELAIS

Handige functie
voor het vinden en
identificeren van
zekeringen.

Zekeringenkasten kunnen zich op
allerlei plekken in een voertuig be-
vinden, waardoor ze soms moeilijk te
vinden zijn. Dankzij de gegevens in
Zekeringen en relais kunnen ze veel
sneller worden gevonden.

De locaties van zekeringen zijn ook
rechtstreeks te vinden via het elektri-
sche schema.

FUNCTIES CEE  TIRES
Locaties van zekeringen- v v
en relaiskasten

Overzicht van zekeringen v v
en relais

HaynesPro WorkshopData™ Smart

Wiring diagram

Diagnosis 0/1 -

1: Check the supply voltage (pin 1).

Pin number Wire colour

Location

Picture

View wiring and pins Extended wiring diagram
=
i
EEEE
a6
Pin number Wire colour

Component

07 Fuse $B10

07 Fuse $83

Wiring diagram

E‘TD \:
pE . —— —
)
Search for components
Left-hand drive is shown
) ABS control unit (40A)

[sB1]

2 ABS control unit (40A)
[sB2]

3 Engine control unit (30A)
[sB3]

Location

Picture

2|
)

[«
(=]
iy

]

B
e

4

2

IEIEIIEE

= -]
o]
=
- |

(=]

[=] I

-~
=0

Waarschuwingslampjes en indicatoren

Een uitgebreide lijst
van mogelijke waar-
schuwingslampjes.

Specifiek per fabrikant, met korte be-
schrijvingen en oplossingen.

B Merk-specifiek overzicht van
beschikbare waarschuwings-
lampjes

B Zowel voor de Europese als
voor de Amerikaanse auto-
markt

HaynesPro

Maintenance

Repair Data

Electronics

SmartPACK™ a

Warning lights and indicators

©

= A
@p-
~

®! ®
Description
If the warning light remains illuminated

nt tamnaratira is tan hink,




Elektronische procedures

All electronic systems >
BB Battery: procedures for disconnection/reconnection
Engine >
. - High-voltage circuit: deactivation
Change car Steering and Suspension > o i 9
Overview Lt > OB Starvstop system: deactivation/activation
- Exterior/interior >
Maintenance
Repair Data
ors Fuses and Relays >
Hectrosics Locations >

ATer aisconnecting tne barttery

When working on pyrotechnic components (e.g. airbags, seat belt pretensioners):

Wait for 1 minute

After reconnecting the battery
< Backiotop After renewal, the new battery should be registered in the power management system
5 © Note: Reprogram the system whenever a battery with a different capacity is fitted
Before disconnecting the battery

After disconnecting the battery. Reset volatile memories after reconnecting the battery cables
After reconnecting the battery

Initialising the power windows

Initialising the electric sliding/tilting roof

Initialising the start/stop system

NUARGE

< Backiotop
Before e conecina (e bateny Until the window is fully closed

Repeat the procedure for the passenger's window
After disconnecting the battery
Initialising the electric sliding/tilting roof

After reconnecting the battery =
furn the ignition on

Initialising the power windows @ Note: Do not start the engine

Initialising the electric sliding/tilting roof
niteliing the siscne sdngfikng reo Ambient temperature: 18° - 28° C

Initialising the start/stop system Ensure the vehicle battery is fully charged
Turn the ignition on

© Note: Do not start the engine

Ensure the vehicle battery is fully charged
Terminal 15 voltage supply relay - ON
Press the switch to the maximum tilt position
Press and hold the switch
Wait for 30 seconds
Hold the switch until the sliding roof and the sunshade stop moving
Check for correct operation
Initialising the start/stop system
Vehicles with start/stop system:
Wait for 6 hours:

The system must relearn the battery data

HaynesPro WorkshopData™ Electronics

ACCU: PROCEDURES
VOOR ONTKOPPELEN
EN AANKOPPELEN

Het af- en weer
aankoppelen van een
accu was vroeger heel
eenvoudig.

In moderne voertuigen is dit inge-
wikkelder geworden. De monteur
dient te weten welke procedures hij
moet volgen nadat de accu weer is
aangekoppeld. Anders moet de eige-
naar met de auto terug naar de gara-
ge vanwege fouten in systemen zoals
de parkeerhulp of de elektrische ra-
men. Vanwege het toenemende aan-
tal hybride voertuigen op de markt
hebben monteurs ook behoefte aan
specifieke instructies om veilig met
dergelijke voertuigen te kunnen wer-
ken.

Andere beschikbare
procedures:

HOOGSPANNINGSCIRCUIT:
DEACTIVEREN

START-EN STOPSYSTEEM:
DEACTIVEREN/ACTIVEREN

o
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Locaties

HaynesPro WorkshopData™ Electronics

Een van de doelen van

de data van HaynesPro > —— o

is terugdringen Y | e :
van het aantal niet- i | Fe o .
factureerbare uren. | (T .

Repair Data
Fuses and Relays

Dankzij onze Locatie-functie kunnen R
de gezochte componenten, regeleen- SmartPAcK™
heden en massapunten in een 0og-
wenk worden gevonden. Alle locaties
zijn te vinden via de lokale elektrische
schema's.

Beschikbare locaties l G?’:) E
P

EOBD-STEKKER

Electronic Procedt

@ REGELEENHEDEN || s

Left-hand drive is shown

MASSAPUNTEN

ES Climate control unit

In the dashboard panel
'.. MOTORMANAGEMENT E6 Power supply control unit

In the dashboard panel
§¥P ZEKERINGEN EN RELAIS B ol

VERWARMING, VENTILATIE EN
AIRCONDITIONING (HVAC)

>

@ Engine Management v
Locations >

ures > P Fuses and Relays. 2

Warning lights and indicators >

& HVAC v

:
B
e

Clearly better data.

HaynesPro B.V.
Flankement 6
3831 SM Leusden
Nederland

Tel: +31 (0)35 603 6270
E-mail: sales@haynespro.com
Website: www.haynespro.com
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